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AUSLEY & McMuLLEN 100CT-1 At1lO: 58 
ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT LAW 


123 SOU TH CALHOUN STREET 


P.O. BO X 391 (ZIP 32302) 


TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32301 


(850) 224·9115 FAX (850) 222·7560 

IOOlf(S .-lLOctober 1, 2010 

CONFIDENTIAL DOCUMENTS ATTACHED 

~( \1:\\ OF ( 0;"1 Jl)E. H\ln\ 
VIA HAND DELIVERY om t . ()f I 11:.:. T 

- RfQll.Sl I OR «) Hm ·Tl · 1 tTY 

=~ U 	 J) B~PA KJMs. Ann Cole, Commission Clerk 
FOR 0:-; Q ad33- .WIII( II

Office of the Commission Clerk IS I' l.O( hoED ·10R\Gl. \ Ol 'll Sl Bf. 
Florida Public Service Commission \l TlIORU. ~ D 10' Ir.\\ TillS 0'\. - eLK 

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

Re: 	 Docket No. ; Windstream Florida, Inc.'s Petition 
for Expedited Review of Numbering Resource Denial for the 
Callahan Exchange; CLAIM OF CONFIDENTIALITY 

Dear Ms. Cole: 

Enclosed for filing on behalf of Windstream Florida, Inc. ("Windstream") is the 
original Attachment One to Windstream's Petition for Expedited Review of Growth Code 
Denial, filed contemporaneously with this letter. Windstream claims that the highlighted 
information in Attachment One is proprietary confidential business information in 
accordance with Section 364.183(1), Florida Statutes. One highlighted version and two 
redacted copies are enclosed in accordance with Rule 25-22.006(5), F.A.C . 

co _ This Notice requires that the information be treated as confidential while on file at 
APA ---.Jhe Florida Public Service Commission and further that the information be returned as 
ECR required by Section 364.183, Florida Statutes. 

GeL 	1 
Please acknowledge receipt and filing of the above by stamping the duplicate ofRAD I 

his letter and returning the same to this writer. 
S 	 ­ ( ' ,~ -
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OPC~ 	 r] 8232 OCT -I ~ 
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Ms. Ann Cole 
October 1,2010 
Page 2 

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. 

Sincerely, 

lU~ ~ 
c 

J. ~yWahlen 

JJW/jh 
Ene/osure 

cc: Parties of Record (w/o ene/s.) 



State of Florida 

1fIuhli.c~mxic~ QInttmtimtion 
CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER. 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD 


TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-0850 


J. Jeffry Wahlen 
P.O. Box 391 
Tallahassee FL 32301 

Re: Acknowledgement of Confidential Filing in Docket No. 100415-TL 

This will acknowledge receipt by the Florida Public Service Commission, 

Office of Commission Clerk, of a CONFIDENTIAL DOCUMENT filed on October 1, 

2010, in the above-referenced docket. 

Document Number 08233-10 has been assigned to this filing, which will be 

maintained in locked storage. 

If you have any questions regarding this document, please contact Kim Pena, 

Records Management Assistant, at (850) 413-6393. 

PSC/ClK 019-C (Rev. 05/10) C:\Documents and Settings\diwillia\Desktop\DIME WORD FOlDER\NEW-ClK 019-C-Conf Ackn.doc 



-------------------

---------------------------------

/00 YIS-/L Page J 0[2r iifU 

November 21, 2003 Attachment 3 

ATIS-0300066.at3 

Pooling Administrator's Response/Confirmation 
TBPAG Part 3 

904-CAlLAHAN-FL-
Tracking Number: 385688 

Date of Application : 09/0712010 Effective Date: 
--------~------

Dale of Receipt: 09/07/2010 Date of Response: 09/07/2010 

Service Provider Name: WINDSTREAM FLORIDA 

(Telcordia ™LERG ™ 0336
Routing Guide) OCN: 

NPAC SOA SPID ; 

Pooling Administrator Contact Infoonation: 

Block Assigned: 

Darn Flowers Phone: 925-363-8730 

Signature of Pooting Administrator 

Dara Flowers Fax: 925-363-7697 

Name (print) 

Email: dara.f1owers@neustar.blz 

NPA-NXX or NPA­
NXX-X: 

Block Reserved : 

Block Reservation 
Expiration Date: 

Block/Code ModiHe<l : 

Block/Code 
Disconnected : 

Block Cgntar::nin.a1ed(Yes or No) : 

If Yes,enter the number of TNs contaminated: 

Switch Identification(Switch Entity/POI): ' CLHNFLXAOMD 

Rate Center: CALLAHAN 

Rate Center Sub Zone: 

X 	 Form Complete. request denIed. 

Explanation: 

OR·57; You do not meet the MTE andlor Utilization requirements, therefore this 
request for a new code is denied. You may proceed with requesting a State Waiver 
from the appropriate state commission using this Part 3 denial. If you are in 
disagreement with the disposition of this request, please refer to the 
Thousands'SIock Number (NXX-X) Pooling Administration Guidelines for the appeals 
process, 

_ Request withdrawn. 
• 1 • • , Explanation: 	 ~ l...... " t . u; ,~- ,~ 1 ...... . " .. ~ 

• • J ~ 

. 8 2 3 2 OCT -I ~ 
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_ Assignment activity suspended by the administrator. 

Explanation: 

Remarks: 

1 This is an eleven-character descriptor provided by the owning entity for the purpose of routing 
calls.This must be the ClLl ™location Identification code of the switching entity/POI shown on 
the Part 1A form (Telcordia,lERG ROUTING Guide and ClLl are trademarks of Telcordia 
Technologies,lnc.) 

https:/ Iwww.nationalpooling.com/pas/search/print form.jsp 9/7/2010 



Code PartJA 	 Page 1 of 4 

Central Office Code (NXX) Assignment Request 
Part 1 December 9, 2005 

Tracking 

Number: 


Full 

NXX: 
J"RN 

Type of 	 rChange 
(7 New 1 r Delete

Application: 

1.0 GENERAL INFORMATION 

1.1 Contact Infonnation: 

Code Applicant: 

Company/Entity WINDSTREAM FLORIDA 

Name: 


Headquarters 
<w01 Rod.MYYarham Rd

Address: 

City, State, Zip: Little Rock ,AR ,722t~ 


Contact Name: 	 Paula Hustead 

Contact 
10005 Monroe Rd, B1F01 

Address: 


City,State,Zip: Matthews, NC, 28105 


704-845-7489 FAX: 	 E-
Phone: 

mail: pauJa.hustead@windstream.com 

Code Administrator: 2 

Name: Michael Ortega 

Address: 46000 Center Oak Plaza 

City,State,Zip: Sterling ,VA ,20166 

Phone: 	 571-434-5348 FAX:571-434-5502 

NXX: 3 	 LA T A: 452 

1.2 	 NPA.OCN: 4 _ Parent 

Company's OCN(~ 

Identification(Switch EntitylPOI) 5 

LocalityICi ty!Wi re Center: CALLAHAN 


Homing Tandem Tandem Homing 


https://www.nationalpooling.comipas/search/print fonn.jsp 	 917120] 0 
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Code Part I A Page 20f4 

Operating Co: 7 elL} 

WIND~TI{EA.M 8 


1.3 Date~...;. Date of Request Effective Date: 9 10 
Application:091Q7/201Q 11112/20HL 

r By selecting this checkbox, I acknowledge that I am requesting the earliest 
possible effective date the Administrator can grant. Please note that this only 
applies to a reduction in the Administrator's processing time, however the request 
will still be processed in the order received. 

Request Expedited Treatment? Yes ___No _ X _ 

1.4 a) Type of company/entity requesting the code: _ Incumbent Local 
ExcQange Carrier <.J.LECL_(LEC, Ie, CMRS, Other) 

b) Types of service: Wireline (e.g., Cellular - Type 2) 

c) Code Assignment Preference (Optional) _______ 

d) Codes that are undesirable, if any _ _____ _ 

e) Type of change(Mark all that apply) 

r OCN-Intra-company 11 r Switching Id r Rate Center r 
Tandem Homing CLLI 

r OeN-Inter-company 12 r Effective Date r:: LATA r Extend 
Reservation 

1.5 Type of Request (Initial, growth, etc.) 

.If an initial code, attachill evidence of ~ertificati9n and (2) proof oJ ability to 
place code in s~rvice within 60..Jillys. If a growth code, attach months to exhaust 
worksheet. 

Pooling Indicator: 13 P' Yes 
r No 

1.6 NPA Jeopardy Criteria Apply: r: Yes C No 

h ttps:1 Iwww .nationaipooJing.comipas/search/ptint form.jsp 9/7/2010 
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J.7 Code request for new service (Explain); _ _ __ ..._ ...._ . 

_ ..._ ..---_ .. _ .._--- -_.__._ .. ._ .. _ ..-._ .._._ -_...... . _._ ---.._ ...-­

1.8 It is the code applicant's responsibility to arrange input of Part 2 
infonnation into BIRRDS. The 45-calendar day nationwide minimum interval 
cut-over for BIRRDS will not begin until input into BIRRDS has been 
completed. 

I hereby certify that the above information requesting an NXX code is true and 
accurate to the best of my knowledge and that this application has been prepared 
in accordance with Centra] Office Code (NXX) Assignment Guidelines posted to 
the ATIS Web Site (http://www.atis.org/atis/c1c/inc/incdocs.htm) as of the date 

f h· 1" 14a t 1S app lcatIOn: 

CODE
paula Hustea<l, ADMINISTRATION 091Q7120 ] 0 

Signature of Code Applicant Title Date 

I Identify type and reason for change(s) in Section 1A(e). 

2 A list of the current Code Administrator(s) who can provide assistance in 
completing this fonn is available upon request from NANPA. 

3 The NXX field is required for any code request in which there is a change or 
the NXX is being returned. 

4 Operating Company Number (OCN) assignments must uniquely identify the 
applicant. Relative to CO Code assignments, NECA-assigned Company Codes 
may be used as OCNs. Companies with no prior CO Code or Company Code 
assignments may contact NECA (800-228-8597) to be assigned a Company Code 
(s). Since multiple OCNs and/or Company Codes may be associated with a given 
company, companies with prior assignment should direct questions regarding 

appropriate OCN usage to the Telcordia ™Routing Adminlstration (TRA) on 
732-699-6700. 

https :llwww .nationalpooling.com/paslsearch/print fonn.jsp 91712010 
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5 This is an eleven-character descriptor of the switch provided by the owning 

entity for rhe purpose of routing calls. This is the eleven-character Telcordia ™ 
COMMON LANGUAGE CLLI ™Location Identification of the applicant's 
switch or POI. (Telcordia and CLLI are trademarks and COMMON 

LANGUAGE is a registered trademarks of Telcordia Technologies, Inc.) 


6 Rate Center name must be a tariffed Rate Center associated wirh toll billing. 


7 Applies to any code applicant connecting to the Public Switched Telephone 

Net\vork via a tandem owned by a different carrier. 


8 This is an eleven-character descriptor provided by the owning entity for the 

purpose of routing calls. This must be the CLLl ™Location Identification Code 
of the switching entity/POI, and is the same on Part 2, Fonn 1, Page 2 of2 . 

9 Code applicants should request an effective date that is at least 66 calendar days 
from the submission of this fonn. It should be noted that interconnection 
arrangements and facilities need to be in place prior to activation of a code. Such 
arrangements are outside the scope of these guidelines. 

10 Requests for code assignment shall not be made more than six months prior to 
the requested effective date. 

11 Select if you are the current Code Holder 

12 Select if you are nO.1Jhe current Code Holder 

13 The Applicant will indicate "YES" if the NXX being requested will be used 
for thousands-block number pooling and will leave this field blank if it is not. 

14 An incomplete fonn may result in delays in processing this request. 

https :llwv.'W.nationalpooling.com/pas/search/print fonn.jsp 9/7/2010 
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TBPAG Attachment 1 - March 19,2007 

Thousands-Block Application Form - Part I A 

Tracking 904~ALLAHAN-£l­

Number: ~~88 

FuJI NXX.: LRN 

Type of rChange r 
PNew

Application: Disconnect 

GENERAL APPLICATION INFORMATION 
1.1 Contact Information: 

Company 

Name: 


Headquarters 

4001 Rodney Parh~ 

Address: 


City, State, 

Littl~ Rock. AR. 72212 

Zip: 

Contact 

Name: 


Contact 

10005 Monroe Rd. B1FOl 

Address: 


City,State,Zip: Matthews, NC .28105 


Phone: 704w FAX' E.mail: uaula.hustead@windstream.com
845-7489 . 

)' Ad ' , iiP~!!J.Kl:iI mmlstrator: 

Contact 

Name: 


Contact 

1800 Sutter St 

Address; 


City,State,Zip: Concord ,CA,94Q£Q. 


Phone: 925-363.a730 FAX: ~25-363:..769~ 


E-mail: ~ara.flowers@neustar.bi~ 


1.2 General Information: 

https://www.nationaJpoo\ing.com/pas/searchiprint fonn.jsp 917/2010 
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Check one: No LRN needed ____ LRN needed iii ___ ~___ 

NPA:__ LATA:_ _____ ~ParentCompany'sOC~ 

Number of Thousands-Blocks Requested :_ 1_ 

itch EntitylPOI) : v 

City or Wire Center Name :_ _ 

CALLAflAN_ 

Rate Center Sub Zone:____ 


1.3 Dates: 

Date of Application: vii _ Requested Block Effective Date: viii 

09/07/20.1 0 11/12/20]0 

r By selecting this checkbox, I acknowledge that I am requesting the earliest possible 
effective date the Administrator can grant. Please note that this only applies to a reduction in 
the Administrator's processing time, however the request will stil1 be processed in the order 
received_ 

Request Expedited Treatment? (See Section 8.6) Yes __No _~_ 

1.4 Type of Service Provider Requesting the Thousands-Block: 

a) Type of Service Provider: Incumbent Local Exchange Carrier aLEC) (LEC, 

IXC, CMRS, Other) 


b) Primary type of service Blocks to be used for: Wireline 

c) Thousands-Block(s) (NXX-X) assignment Preference (Optional) _________ 


d) Thousands-Block(s) (NXX-X) that are undesirable for this assignment, if any __ _ _ 


e) If requesting a code for LRN purposes, indicate which block(s) you will be keeping(the 

remainder of the blocks will be given to the pool) _ _ 904-xxx-O, 


1.5 Type of Request: 

Initial block for rate center: Yes _____ ___ )fYes, attach evidence ofauthorizabon and proof 

https :llwww.nationalpooling.com/pas/search/print fonn.jsp 9/7/2010 

https:llwww.nationalpooling.com/pas/search/print


PartlA Page 3 of 5 

of capability to provide service within 60 days. 


Growth block for rate center: Yes f Yes, attach months to exhaust worksheet 


r By selecting this checkbox, J acknowledge that I am willing to accept a block in red and 

explicitly understand that the underlying CO code may not yet be activated in the PSTN and 
loaded in the NPAC on the block effective date. 

Type of change(Markafl that apply) 

r OCN:lntra-company IX r Switching Id r Part 1B 

r OCN:Inter-company x r Effective Date 

Change block: Yes _____IfYes, list NPA-NXX-X _____ ____ ___ 

1.6 Block Return: 

a) Is this block Contaminated Yes __ No _ _ __ 


b) If Yes how many TNs are NOT available for assignment :_ _____ 


c) Have all new Intra SP ports been completed in the NPAC Yes _ ___ No _ _ _ 


d) Has this block been protected from further assignment Yes ___ No __ 


Disconnect block: Yes ____ If Yes ,list NPA-NXX-X _ _ ___ _ _ 

I hereby certify that the above infonnation requesting an NXX-X block is true and accurate to 
the best of my knowledge and that this application has been prepared in accordance with the 
Thousands-Block (NXX-X) Pooling Administration Guidelines(ATIS-0300066) availabte on 
the ATIS web site (http://www.atis.org/inc) or by contacting inc@atis.org as of the date of this 
appIlcation. 

CODE

Paula Hustead ADMIN ISTRATION j)9/07/20 1Q 


Signature of Block Applicant Title Date 

Instr\lctions for filli~ out each Section of the Part lA form: 

Section 1.1 Contact infonnation requires that Service Providers supply under "Block 
Applicant" the company name, company headquarters address, a contact within the company, 
an address where the contact person may be reached, in addition to the correct phone, fax, and 
e-mail address. The Pooling Administrator section also requires the Service Provider to fill in 

91712010https://www _na tionalpool ing_ com/pas/search/print form .jsp 
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PartlA Page 4 of 5 

the Pooling Administrator s name, address, phone, fax and e-mail. 
Section 1.2 Service Providers who need a thousands-block assignment or for an Location 
Routing Number (LRN) are required to fill in this section. If needed for an LRN, a CO Code 
Application needs to also be submitted to the P A. The Service Provider should supply the 
Numbering Plan Area (NPA); the Local Access Transport Area (LATA). which is a three-digit 

number that can be found in the Telcordia ™LERG ™ Routing Guide. The Operating 
Company Number (OCN) assigned to the service provider and the OCN its parent company. 

An OCN is a four-character alphanumeric assigned by Telcordia ™ Routing Administration 
(TRA). In addition, the number of thousands-blocks requested should be supplied. The Switch 
Identification as well as the city or wire center name, rate center, rate center sub zone, homing 

tandem and CLLI™ tandem of the facilities based provider xi. Explanations of these terms 
may be found in the footnotes. 


Section 1.3 The date the Service Provider completes the application should be entered in this 

section, as well as the Effective Date of the requested thousands-block. 


Section 1.4 Service Providers should indicate their type, e.g., local exchange carrier, 

competitive local exchange carrier, interexchange carrier, CMRS. The also indicate the 

primary type of business in which the numbering resource is to be used. Service Providers also 

may indicate their preference for a particular thousands-block, e.g., 321-9XXX, or indicate any 

thousands-blocks that may be undesirable, e.g., 321-6XXX. 


Section 1.5 Service Providers indicate the type of request. Initial requests are for first 

applications for thousands-blocks in a rate center, growth for additional thousands-blocks in a 

rate center in which the applicant already has numbering resources, and provide the required 

evidence as ordered by the FCC. 


Section 1.6 Service Providers must indicate the updated/current infonnation in regards to 

contaminated TNs on the block they are returning to the pool. Blocks with over 10% 

contaminati on (101 TN s or more) shall not be returned to the pool unless they meet criteria 

outlined in section 9.1.2 of these Guidelines. If the block being returned is over 10% 

contaminated the P A shall seek a new block holder. If question c and/or d have a response of 

No, the request for return shall be denied. The thousands-block applicant certifies veracity of 

this form by signing their name, and providing their title and date. 


Foot NoJes : 

1 IdentifY the type of change(s) in Section 1.5. 

H The Pool Administrator is available to assist in completing these fOnTIs. 

JJJ A CO Code application will also need to be submitted to the PA. 

IV Operating Company Number (OCN) assignments must uniquely identify the applicant. 

Relative to CO Code assignments, NECA-assigned Company Codes may be used as OCNs. 

Companies with no prior CO Code or Company Code assignments should contact NECA (800 

524-1020) to be assigned a Company Code(s). Since multiple OCNs and/or Company Codes 

may be associated with a given company, companies with prior assignments should direct 

questions regarding appropriate OCN usage to (TRA) (732-699-6700), 


V This is an eleven-character descriptor of the switch provided by the owning entity for the 
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purpose of routing calls. This is the 11 character eLLl™code of the switch !POi . 


vi Rate Center name must be a tariffed Rate Center. 


VlI Acknowledgment and indication of disposition of this application will be provided to 

applicant within seven calendar days from the date of receipt of this application. An 
incomplete fonn may result in delays in processing this request. 


Vlll Please ensure that the NPA-NXX of the LRN to be associated with this bJock(s) is/will be 

active in the network prior to the effective date of the block(s). 


IX Select if you are the current Block Holder. 

x Select if you are noJ the current Block Holder 

Xl Te1cordia, LERG Routing Guide, and eLLI are trademarks of Te1cordia Technologies~ Inc. 
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Appendix 3 May 16, 2008 

MONTHS TO EXHAUST and UTILIZATION CERTIFJCATION WORK SHEET - TN Levell 
(Thousands-Block Number Pooling Growth Block Request) 

Tracking Number: 904-CALLAf.lAN:"FL·:3.856~.~ 

Date: 09/07/~OIO OCN:0336 Company Name:WI.NDSJ'RE.~M .,FLOIUDA 

Rate Center: ~ALLAHA.N 

List all Codes NPA(s)-NXX(s) and Blocks NPA(s)-NXX-X(s):904-879: 904-5Q7-2 

Name of Block Applicant:Pa~la Hustead Signature: Paula Hus..tead 

Title:COpE ADMI.NISTRATION Telephone No.: 704.:-845-7489 FAX 
No.: 

A. Available Numbers:_ 

B. Assigned Numbers:_ 

C. Total Numbering Resources:_ 

D. Quantity of numbers activated in the past 90 days (increments of 1,000 or 10,000) and 

excluded from the Utilization calculation 2:0. 

List 
Excluded 
Code(s) or 
Block(s): 

Month Month Month Month Month Month Month Month Month Month Month Month 
#1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 #8 #9 #10 #11 #12 

E.. Growth _. _ 
HIstory ­
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Previous 6 

months3 

G. Average Monthly Forecast (Sum of months 1-6 (Part F above) divided by 6):97!661 

H. Months 
Numbers Available for Assignment tQ

to ExhaustS 
Cu~tomers(~ 

Average Monthly Forecast(G) 

Available_Number~ 

F. Forecast 
- Next 12 

months4 

1. 
Assigned NwnbersOiL:..Exc1uded X 100 = 

Utilization6 
NU1J1ber~(D) 

= 

Total Numbering Resources(C)-ExcIuded 


Numbers(D) 


Explanation: ____.._.__ _____ 

1A copy of this worksheet is required to be submitted to the Pooling Administrator when 
requesting additional numbering resources in a rate center. For auditing purposes, the applicant 
must retain a copy of this document. 

2Quantity of numbers activated in the past 90 days is based on blocks and/or codes received from 
the administrator and shall be reported in increments of 1,000 or J 0,000 TNs (e. g.: 2 blocks 
received=2,OOO and I code received =10,000). 

3Net change in TNs no longer available for assignment in each previous month, starting with the 
most distant month as Month # 1, and Month #6 as the current month. 

4Forecast of INs needed in each following month, starting with the most recent month as Month 

#1. 


5To be assigned an additional thousands-block (NXX-X) for growth, "Months to Exhaust" must be 
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less than or equal to 6 months. (FCC 00-104, section 52 ,15 (g) (3) (iii)) , 


~ewly acquired numbers may be excluded from the Utilization calculation (FCC 00104, section 

52.15 (g)(3)(ii» 
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